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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
ACQUIOM AGENCY 11/23/2020 Limited Liability Company:
SERVICES LLC, AS COLORADO
COLLATERAL AGENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Street Address: 1815 Hawthorne Boulevard

City: Redondo Beach

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 90278

Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4652870 SEEK THE UNIQUE
Registration Number: |4652872 DRINK THE UNIQUE o
Registration Number: | 4532890 Q
Registration Number: |4532893 CALIFORNIA PI1ZZA KITCHEN §
Registration Number: |4443863 CALIFORNIA P1ZZA KITCHEN PIZZA DOUGH o
Registration Number: |4443547 Pl1ZZA DOUGH l‘o-,
Registration Number: |3660814 PHILANTHROPIZZA E;
Registration Number: | 3746054 CALIFORNIA P1ZZA KITCHEN CPK E:)
Registration Number: |3219326 CALIFORNIA P1ZZA KITCHEN CPK
Registration Number: |3219321 CPK
Registration Number: |3088882 THAI CRUNCH
Registration Number: |3099870 CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number: |3108542 ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number: |2376109 ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number: |2241900 CALIFORNIA PI1ZZA KITCHEN
Registration Number: |2001510 CPKIDS
Registration Number: |2001511 CPKIDS
Registration Number: |[2011517 CALIFORNIA PI1ZZA KITCHEN C-P-K

TRABEMARK

900582066 REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0819



Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: | 1724501 CPK

Registration Number: | 1637904 CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

212-806-5400

mvillarin@stroock.com, jmann@stroock.com
STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

180 MAIDEN LANE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

526639/0032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey Mann

SIGNATURE:

/Jeffrey Mann/

DATE SIGNED:

11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 6
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN TRADEMARKS
(SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release™), dated as of
November 23, 2020 (the “Effective Date™), is made by ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a
Colorado limited liability company having an address of 150 FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2600 Minneapolis,
Minnesota 55402 as Collateral agent (in such capacity the “Collateral Agent”), in favor of CPK
MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a California corporation with a principal office at 1815 Hawthome Blvd,
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 (“Grantor™).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, (“Original Collateral Agent™) entered
into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (“Trademark Agreement”)
pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2016 (as
amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Second
Lien Credit Agreement”), with the lenders party thereto, and Original Collateral Agent as the
Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the Lenders party thereto from time to time and that
certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2016, by and among the Grantor and the
Original Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time) pursuant to which Assignor received from Grantor a security interest in certain intellectual
property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, (*Trademark Collateral™)
which Trademark Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTO™)
at Reel 5864 Frame 0015.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement and related Assignment and
Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 27, 2020 by and among
Original Collateral Agent as resigning agent and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
(“Assignor”) as succeeding agent, among other parties, Original Collateral Agent assigned and transferred
to Assignor all of its rights, powers, privileges and duties under the Loan Documents (including, without
limitation, its Liens and security interests in the Collateral) which Assignment and Assumption of Second
Lien Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded at the USPTO at Reel 6925, Frame 0269.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement and related Assignment and
Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 26, 2020 by and among
Assignor as resigning agent and Collateral Agent as succeeding agent, among other parties, Assignor
assigned and transferred to Collateral Agent all of its rights, powers, privileges and duties under the Loan
Documents (including, without limitation, its Liens and security interests in the Collateral) which
Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded at the USPTO
at Reel 7088, Frame 0459; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the
Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have
the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Second Lien Credit Agreement.
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2. Release. The Collateral Agent hereby fully terminates, releases and discharges any and
all security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the registered trademarks set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Second Lien Credit Agreement and Trademark Agreement.
If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any
Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement or Trademark Agreement, the
Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor.

3. Authorization. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
Trademarks to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the USPTO with regard to the
Security Agreement and Trademark Collateral.

4, Further Assurances. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor’s sole cost and

expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and do such other acts
as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby .

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0822



N WITKNESS WHEREQF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the Effoctive
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Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

SEEK THE UNIQUE

86272141

5/5/2014

4652870

12/9/2014

CPK

Management
Company

DRINK THE UNIQUE

86272154

5/5/2014

4652872

12/9/2014

CPK

Management
Company

86062710

9/12/2013

4532890

5/20/2014

CPK

Management
Company

california

PIZEZA HITOHEN

86062730

9/12/2013

4532893

5/20/2014

CPK

Management
Company

a Bocisfecalx Pinaa Etodipe

Pizza Dough

85917446

4/29/2013

4443863

12/3/2013

CPK

Management
Company

P1ZZA DOUGH

85908369

4/18/2013

4443547

12/3/2013

CPK

Management
Company
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PHILANTHROPIZZA 77655872 | 1/23/2009 3660814 | 7/28/2009 CPK

Management
Company

77655873 | 1/23/2009 3746054 | 2/9/2010 CPK

Management
Company

76660887 | 5/31/2006 3219326 | 3/20/2007 CPK

M.

76660602 | 5/25/2006 3219321 | 3/20/2007 CPK
Management
@ Company

THAI CRUNCH 76642294 | 7/6/2005 3088882 | 5/2/2006 CPK

Management
Company

76641995 | 6/30/2005 3099870 | 6/6/2006 CPK

Management
Company
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>,
californig?

T

76641996

6/30/2005

3108542

6/27/2006

CPK

Management
Company

75605326

12/14/1998

2376109

8/8/2000

CPK

Management
Company

CALIFORNIA PIZZA
KITCHEN

75265470

3/28/1997

2241900

4/27/1999

CPK

Management
Company

CPKIDS

75006457

10/16/1995

2001510

9/17/1996

CPK

Management
Company

CPKIDS

75006458

10/16/1995

2001511

9/17/1996

CPK

Management
Company

74665203

4/24/1995

2011517

10/29/1996

CPK

Management
Company

CPK

742468383

2/18/1992

1724501

10/13/1992

CPK

Management
Company

CALIFORNIA PIZZA
KITCHEN

73784968

3/6/1989

1637904

3/12/1991

CPK

Management
Company

RECORDED: 11/24/2020
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