CH \$515.00 46528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		11/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	1815 Hawthorne Boulevard		
City:	Redondo Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90278		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4652870	SEEK THE UNIQUE			
Registration Number:	4652872	DRINK THE UNIQUE			
Registration Number:	4532890				
Registration Number:	4532893	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	4443863	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN PIZZA DOUGH			
Registration Number:	4443547	PIZZA DOUGH			
Registration Number:	3660814	PHILANTHROPIZZA			
Registration Number:	3746054	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK			
Registration Number:	3219326	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK			
Registration Number:	3219321	СРК			
Registration Number:	3088882	THAI CRUNCH			
Registration Number:	3099870	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	3108542	ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	2376109	ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	2241900	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN			
Registration Number:	2001510	CPKIDS			
Registration Number:	2001511	CPKIDS			
Registration Number:	2011517	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K			
		TDADEMADIA			

TRADEMARK

900582066 REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0819

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1724501	СРК		
Registration Number:	1637904	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: mvillarin@stroock.com, jmann@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: 180 MAIDEN LANE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	526639/0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page1.tif source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page2.tif source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page3.tif source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page4.tif source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page5.tif source=CPK - Trademark Release (2L)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 23, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having an address of 150 FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2600 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 as Collateral agent (in such capacity the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a California corporation with a principal office at 1815 Hawthorne Blvd, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, ("Original Collateral Agent") entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Trademark Agreement") pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"), with the lenders party thereto, and Original Collateral Agent as the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the Lenders party thereto from time to time and that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2016, by and among the Grantor and the Original Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) pursuant to which Assignor received from Grantor a security interest in certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, ("Trademark Collateral") which Trademark Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 5864 Frame 0015.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement and related Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 27, 2020 by and among Original Collateral Agent as resigning agent and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor") as succeeding agent, among other parties, Original Collateral Agent assigned and transferred to Assignor all of its rights, powers, privileges and duties under the Loan Documents (including, without limitation, its Liens and security interests in the Collateral) which Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded at the USPTO at Reel 6925, Frame 0269.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement and related Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 26, 2020 by and among Assignor as resigning agent and Collateral Agent as succeeding agent, among other parties, Assignor assigned and transferred to Collateral Agent all of its rights, powers, privileges and duties under the Loan Documents (including, without limitation, its Liens and security interests in the Collateral) which Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded at the USPTO at Reel 7088, Frame 0459; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Second Lien Credit Agreement.

- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby fully terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the registered trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Second Lien Credit Agreement and Trademark Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement or Trademark Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the USPTO with regard to the Security Agreement and Trademark Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

& S

Name:

Title:

Schedule A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	App#	App. Date	Reg#	Reg. Date	Owner Name
SEEK THE UNIQUE	86272141	5/5/2014	4652870	12/9/2014	CPK Management Company
DRINK THE UNIQUE	86272154	5/5/2014	4652872	12/9/2014	CPK Management Company
	86062710	9/12/2013	4532890	5/20/2014	CPK Management Company
california PIZZA KITCHEN	86062730	9/12/2013	4532893	5/20/2014	CPK Management Company
October Print Studye Pizza Dough	85917446	4/29/2013	4443863	12/3/2013	CPK Management Company
PIZZA DOUGH	85908369	4/18/2013	4443547	12/3/2013	CPK Management Company

Trademark	App#	App. Date	Reg #	Reg. Date	Owner Name
PHILANTHROPIZZA	77655872	1/23/2009	3660814	7/28/2009	СРК
					Management Company
	77655873	1/23/2009	3746054	2/9/2010	СРК
california					Management Company
	76660007	7.01.0006	2210226	2/20/2007	CDV
	76660887	5/31/2006	3219326	3/20/2007	CPK
Guifornie					Management Company
	76660602	5/25/2006	3219321	3/20/2007	СРК
CPK					Management Company
THAI CRUNCH	76642294	7/6/2005	3088882	5/2/2006	СРК
	70042294	770/2003	3000002	3/2/2000	Management Company
	76641995	6/30/2005	3099870	6/6/2006	СРК
california					Management Company

75605326	6/30/2005	3108542	6/27/2006	CPK Management Company
75605326				
75605326				
75605326				
	12/14/1998	2376109	8/8/2000	СРК
				Management Company
75265470	3/28/1997	2241900	4/27/1999	СРК
				Management Company
75006457	10/16/1995	2001510	9/17/1996	СРК
				Management Company
75006458	10/16/1995	2001511	9/17/1996	СРК
				Management Company
74665203	4/24/1995	2011517	10/29/1996	СРК
				Management Company
74246883	2/18/1992	1724501	10/13/1992	СРК
				Management Company
73784968	3/6/1989	1637904	3/12/1991	СРК
				Management Company
	75006457 75006458 74665203	75265470 3/28/1997 75006457 10/16/1995 75006458 10/16/1995 74665203 4/24/1995 74246883 2/18/1992	75265470 3/28/1997 2241900 75006457 10/16/1995 2001510 75006458 10/16/1995 2001511 74665203 4/24/1995 2011517	75265470 3/28/1997 2241900 4/27/1999 75006457 10/16/1995 2001510 9/17/1996 75006458 10/16/1995 2001511 9/17/1996 74665203 4/24/1995 2011517 10/29/1996 74246883 2/18/1992 1724501 10/13/1992

RECORDED: 11/24/2020